P1L6-87¢-008"1

1€ 2ANEYUASAAday] 9IIAIIG JOWOISN) XAOIVHV 1noA Ko
J2[BIPp anoA Jorjuo0d asedfd ‘ponpoud siy) yo A[UIISSE Y} YPHM wdyqoad Aue 3dudLIddxd nok yy

(@nviada

T ‘NOISIATY FAS) " LAN 91/5 (1) 9U0 pue YFHSYM MD0T91/S (1) 3U0 ‘SYFHSVM 91/5 (7) 0M1 “LTOE 1 X 91/S
, (1) ouo Suren WAV DEA-DEI TIIONY U1 U0 TTOH V) oUl 01 ANH ATAVYD au yoene XTHANDAS 0¢

((((((((( FUCL Y 370N A/ VR WUR R AT AR “A AN aA ww v pELS N T NS |4

JYAWNVH 10 LATIVIA 339490d i W : (97 JALS NOUA “ALON TAS) WOOH
HONTIM ATIVISOLdv . | - dOL oW 30 LV LAOVHd ATTINd oW U0 XFT1Nd AAIS LHOIY oy 240 pue ‘dn gI8vOlind 6T

LIADI0S HONI ¢/ ° (@ TIVIAA TAS) ADVINIVD DAA-DTd 2U} U0 XA'TINd Y} J9pun punore pue ‘umop gV [Ind '8¢
LIIDOS HONI 91/6 * :
_ (g TIVLAd TAS) "ATTINDES NELHOLL NIHL "ddLN10Y
ATIINASSY YO4 dIINOTA STOOL : NAAL SVH A1V AYVINTId YALAV ‘(A TILVINIXOUddV) ATONV 0Sp V LV SLV'1d
LANOVYL ATTI0d FHL NO SAI'ID ONINIVLIY A19VD FHL NOLLISOd “ZLON 'WO0d JOL
oY1 Jo LVTA LDIDVYEY AATINd o4 U0 XATINd AALS LAAT 29 1oA0 FTAVD AAVINII 21N0Y LT

SLHAHS NOLLONQILSNI .
: (d TIVLEA TAS) "LON9I/S
ATAINASSY LONAdOo™AUd , _ (1) suo pue YHHSYM JO0T 91/§ (1) 3u0 ‘SYAHSVM 91/S (7) 0m1 “LTOE 1 X 91/§ (1) 2uo Suisn Wav

DAA-DAL LAAT 91 uo ITOH VD U 01 TTEVD AU VINRId Y 3O pud duo yoene XTHFANIHES 9¢

‘ponoi useq sey FIEVD

. I EER R P AR 21 J911R PIUBIYSN 29 1M UONdUT0Y) "STNAN 8/€ (7) oMy pue SYFHSVM JDOT 8/ (7) om1‘S1104 v/S -

-1 x g/¢ (2) om1 Sursn WOOH JOL 94 U0 SLVIA LAMOVIE AXTINd 5 03 ‘SdI'TD ONINIV.LAY
AIAVD () oM pue SAT TN ONIHSQE “OINI I X VI 8/€ (7) 0m3 9]quusse X TASOO'] ST

.—umﬁ “yopyisod SunsaI 1oy} Ui orq 218 SINAY UHQ A Y} USYM JOBIUOD
Umﬁ— Uﬂmhﬁ QZHQZ<,“—‘LW mm—m rvH L 1IN SINVD IV DAA-DAd 94 9IS 10pIo Ul ‘umoys a10ym Kjajeunxoidde ‘gOLS WV INOOE JOL
| . | 5} JO SPISYOEq S 0} WOY} SVYPE Pue STAIND AOVRIIVD (2) 0m woy Sunjoeq soded oy snoway 42

SN OL TVIHALVIN LS34 AH.L
- SI dI¥D THL ONILVOD ATHONOWYOH.L TOHOD TV ONIFENY ‘TIINOTA SI INVOIEdN1
V A1 *LLON "WV DFA-DAd Y089 0ju0 SAVd ¥ATTION "NI 21 X 'VIA NI ¥ (¢) 043 91 3pliS €T

| ‘SYVTIOD JD01
AVLS (7) om3 yim doed U WY} 2IN00S PUe ‘SIPIS 9AN2ASL MSYE U0 WOOI dO.L W JO ONISNOH
ONIIVAL 99 W SONTIVAL GONV'I oY ydnory) SWHV DAA Ddd LHOTY Pue LAFT 9y Hosu] e

‘SIY DAA-DAd 293 30 ANA HOVA 03Ul SdVO ANA "OS NI T () moj 1asu] ‘1z

(ATEVSANN WIHL ONDIVIN

B w ‘ONIIVALI OL NOLLYIWJOAAd SNV NVD SIHL “A0V1d OLNI SONI¥VIE ASHHL dV.L

*INI AdOogvivd | -4FAO LON Od :NOLLAVD) (TV.LOL SONII VAL ) SPus y1oq o sapis wopoq pue doj ‘WO0d JOL
W oy uo HNISNIOH ONIAVIL P JO SONTHSN 2 03U SONTIVEE TONV1 (7) 0M3 pasut A[jgare) 0T

D © SNOLLONMIALSNI A TIWASSY DAA-DAd ONIANV.LS TAIA ¥S0

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



054 FREE STANDING PEC-DEC ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3/8 KB LG BOLT .ottt ses e sttt bttt eseeeeses et e eseaeesesenes 9
2 3/8 X 23/A LG BOLT ottt st sttt e s ss e se e eetas e eaeeeaeanaen 2
3 3/8 X 13/ LG BOLT ceteitttcniicniseisteteseiss st ss s s st sn ot eenneen 3
4 S/16 X 3/ALG BOLT ...ttt tetne s ene st e s sses sttt e e e e aeas s eeen 2
5 3/8 WASHER ..ottt e et b s e e sttt e e eaeen 18
6 3/8 LOCK WASHER ......oouiiiieieiiceneceetncientese ettt e ses st esss st s ees s e e neen 14
7 5/16 WASHER ...ttt trcastie it tss s sttt ssses e ensessasraesseeseesenen 4
8 5/16 LOCK WASHER ......coiiiiiiiiniictnetsetnisiense sttt sttt se et se s senesrans 2
9 BIBNUT ottt sttt es e eae e et st aeeeeeeeeeeessta s sann 10
10 SITONUT .ottt ettt ettt s st sa sttt eens e seeeesessen 2
11 2ZINSQEND CAP .ottt ettt r et ettt st eesenessenann 8
12 T1/2INSQ X 11 GA END CAP ..ottt ee e et es e ee e enennn 1
13 13/4 TN SQ END CAP ....oiiiiriecriitetnee ittt ettt sttt et s et e e e e e s sesasens 1
14 TI2INXZ212INX 11T GAEND CAP .ot 4
15 CARRIAGE GUIDES ...ttt ses st sstese s e s sttt ee s e seeeneeenenenes 10
16 3/4 IN LD. FLANGE BEARING ......ccoccoivimimunininiietei ittt vneeen 4
17 1 1/4 IN SQ RUBBER BUMP ON ..ottt 1
18 4 1/2 INDIA PULLEY .ottt ittt v e e ee e e e eneeeeens 3
19 CABLE RETAINING "L" CLIP ....cociciiiiiirniiicneeeeeeiee ettt eeeee st ee e e e 2
20. STAR LOCK COLLAR ..ottt sne sttt es ettt eaet e see e sassens 2
21. KINOB ottt ettt sttt e et ene et eee st eae et eserens 1
22. PLUNGER ..ottt st et tee sttt e et seee e e e s e e renens 1
23. SPRING ...ttt bttt ettt eve et e e st s st sa s e ettt e seee e eseeesararans 1
24. SPACER .ottt sttt ettt e s eeererernn 1
25 COTTER PIN ottt sttt sttt eee e e eseseaeas 1
26 PARAGLIDE STRIPS .....oiiiiiiiirnnireerie ettt ee et ee e s e s nns 8

...... —t

_Il BOLT LENGTH—

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

_ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 | 12 J
c _ H _ N _ w _ A _ m _ m
__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

I

054 FREE STANDING PEC-DEC ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

i6.

17.

18.

19.

Carefully slide PEC-DEC CARRIAGE over and down to the CARRIAGE STOP on the REAR
UPRIGHT SUPPORT.

LOOSELY assemble the FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT to the PEC-DEC BASE, using two (2) 3/8 x 3
BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 NUTS.

Insert two (2) 2 IN. SQ. END CAPS into each end of the BEARING HOUSING on the TOP BOOM.
LOOSELY assemble the TOP BOOM to the unit at the following two connection points:

. TOP BOOM to the FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT using two (2) 3/8 x 3 BOLTS, four (4) 3/8
WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 NUTS.

. REAR UPRIGHT SUPPORT to the TOP BOOM, using one (1) 3/8 x 3 BOLT, two (2) 3/8
WASHERS, one (1) 3/8 LOCK WASHER and one (1) 3/8 NUT.

SECURELY tighten all loose BOLT CONNECTION made to this point.

Attach eight (8) PARAGLIDE STRIPS to the SEAT HOUSING on the FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT
as shown in (DETAIL C) using the following steps:

A. Thoroughly clean all inside surfaces where the PARAGLIDE STRIPS are to be attached.

B. Remove the paper backing from the PARAGLIDE STRIPS and firmly apply them to all of the
shown surfaces (8 places).

ASSEMBLE the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY on the SEAT HOUSING on the FRONT UPRIGHT
SUPPORT, using: one (1) KNOB, one (1) PLUNGER, one (1) SPRING, one (1) SPACER, and one (1)
COTTER PIN. (SEE DETAIL C)

Insert the 1-1/2 IN. SQ. x 12 GA. END CAP into the top end of the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY
HOUSING on the SEAT HOUSING of the FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT (SEE DETAIL C)

Insert the 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the SEAT FRAME.

SECURELY assemble the SEAT PAD to the SEAT FRAME, using two (2) 3/8 x 2-3/4 BOLTS, two (2)
3/8 LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 WASHERS.

Disengage the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY on the SEAT HOUSING of the FRONT UPRIGHT
SUPPORT, and insert the SEAT PAD ASSEMBLY into the SEAT HOUSING. Release the SPRING
PIN and push the SEAT PAD ASSEMBLY down until the SPRING PIN PLUNGER engages with the
desired hole.

SECURELY assemble the BACK PAD, to the FRONT UPRIGHT SUPPORT using two (2) 3/8 x 3
BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 LOCK WASHERS and two (2) 3/8 WASHERS.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



o

: (@ vyiad 4ds) 1NN
g/¢ (1) 2uo pue “YHHSVM YO0 8/€ (1) 3o “L704 /€ 1 X 8/¢ (1) suo Suisn ‘FOVIAAVD DAA-DOAd
oy uo INNOW ATTINd 24 03 XATINd ONIHSAE OT NI I X "VId 8/¢ (1) ouo s[quissse A[oInd3g L

“FOVIEHVD DAA-DAd AU U0 JOLS AOVIIAVD
0 WoR0q SY} 03 31 YOENE PUB ‘NO-JNNE MAGIN "OS NI #/1 1 943 woyy 3unjoeq 1oded ayy arowoy

o

"(sooerd §) moomt.w_m umoys
a1 Jo |re 01 wep Ajdde Ajuyg pue SHAIND HOVIIEVD 941 Woy Suryoeq 1oded syi srowsy ~ © g

“payoene 8q 0} a1t SFAIND ADVIIAVO 3y Eosa,moowf:m. apisul [fe ued[d AJysnoioyy, v

emAdmnn Quwras
15G338 ouiMO[IC) S43

Suisn (v TIV.LAQ) W umoys se FOVINE VD DAA-DAd o 01 SHAIND ADVINIVO (8) LHOIH Yoenv RS

"SLON 8/€ (2) 0M3 pUB ‘SYAHSVM MD0T 8/€ (0) oM ‘SYHTHSYM 8/€ () moj ‘s171049d
¢ X 8/€ () om1 Suisn ‘FSVA DAA-DAd oY 0} LIOJdNS LHOTIAN YVHY 9U} 2[quiasse ATASOOT 87

- LHOddNS LHOTIdN MVAH 2y Jo pus 9 ojul JvD ANA "“OS NI T (1) suo Hasy] €

: ‘LA0ddAS
LHOTIdN ¥VAY 94 U0 JOLS AOVIYAVD 243 Jo puo oyl oiur v ANd "OS NI T (1) 9uo 11asu] T

SV DAA-DHJ U JO SPUS 9y 03Ul SVO ANA VO IT X NI UL TX NI UL 1 () oy uasu] 1

D

© O NALHODLL ATTHINOUHS
OL SAONANOIS dALS A THINASSYV
AHL NI ELDOWLSNI TLINAQ HSOO']

ﬁ ....................................... AﬂQQﬂMNGV ................................... >Qm2mmm< mwmm<o VMEE& N~ , )
N ....................................... AﬂCNOFM@v ......... assertssssttarestnenetienanostienes m Mm\ﬂwmom E<Om N~ VA .—u MM , L .
M ....................................... A,H@WQQN@V ........................ Q<nm Vmo<m Umguom& 01 . .
R S — VOOVEOIIOM 0l SNOLLDANNOD
R Aﬂ@@b@ﬁwv .................................................... 1A91 NV Umalomm g i N )
e — G S — ey o 3 | ANVIA ASOOT TTIV dd3
ﬁ ....................................... AHQGQ@NWV .................................................................... H\Aﬁvom AHO,H. .w ;
[ s (LOPROTG) e HOVRRIV) DEA-08d c | %% 3% ,H. < Hkm A,—SM 3% 5%
~ ....................................... AﬁONMﬁNOV ..................... mzéhm .H.<mm m\Hm<,HmEQ< Umanom& b i
M .................................. e Aﬂ@@@@ﬂcv ....................................... rﬁlmomgm rﬁmoaﬂmb onmm m ”
M ....................................... Aﬁcwaﬁﬂcv .......................................... .Hmom%m 'H.m.oamb Mh<mm .N |
.ﬂ Sesvesenscencreonsssscssesssrssrensnens Aﬁ@ﬁﬁﬂﬂwv ............................................................................... mm<m .ﬂ M,
, , ‘NOILONNA YAJOUd SLI TINSSV OL ADVAINS
ALO Zoﬂﬁmommn\muzﬁz IWHLI " AATT ‘LVTA V NO QA TEINASSY 39 LSO DAd DAd ONIGNVLS 3734 HLINSAJOd THL .
SLIVI/SININA TIM

*INV.LIOdNI
ATIWASSY ONINNIOAG THOJAHI SLIVdI TTV INAOD ANV 1dO0S

LSI'T SLUVd ATIINASSY DAA-DAd ONIANV.LS TTIA v£0 : SNOLLONULSNI A TIINASSY DAA-DAd ONIANV.LS ATAA ¥S0

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



DASH MO DESCRPTION

- QOO0 | A SHOWN

5/t WASHER ™~
(TY?. 2 PLES)

¥
\

WASHER
(TYR 2PLESD

38 NUT-
(TYpP. 2
PLCS) —

&

—

mW@

* e nuT (TR, ZPLES)

X
S SPLITLOCK WASHER

(TYP, 2 L2

CABLE RETAINING
CLIP (TYP. Z nrnmu/
412X 3/8 PULLEY

W/ 1.IN BUSHING
(TYP.Z PLES)

ARRIAGE GUIDES

3/8 SPLITLOLK

(2PLLSD |

ROLLER PADS—— |

\‘E
N -

| SPLITLOCK
WASHER

DETAIL *D 1274 SQ

SheX 1" 30T
(TYR 2 2108)

CABLE RETAINING
CLIP(TYR 2 PLCSHY

il 910 WASHER
an {TYP. 2ZPLCS )

A, nrLe °%  NL. 1-1-20
AL <R 4 oA PEC DEC MACHINE [EZ7Z 1 Tuh,
\% A \QV.«NW\ X A r2e 1d
ANGULAR SCALE {14 SIZE [ ORAWING NO.
w1 D PRFO54

(2 PLCSH

SEAT PAD

I

SERIAL NUMBER

(TYP 2
PLESH

38 X 2314

COTTER pin  BOLT (T¥YRZ

PLESD

SPACER

{8 PLLSD

~ T3EE DETAILNRY

‘
SNS——="T %/sx 3 BOLT

3/8 WASHER(TYE?Z PLES) CTYP. ZPLCS)

3/8 SPLTLOCK WASHER

3/8 NUT(TYP Z

{TYF.Z PLLS))

Ay

I8 NUT (TYP. 4 PLLSISD

3/8 SPLITLOCK:
WASHER(TYP. 4

¥8 WASHER A
(TYP.4 PLESD

Z5Q.
END
CAP

3/8 WASHER

REAR
UPRIGHT
SUPPORT

“CARRIAGE

sSTOP

ADIJUSTMENT
SEAT FRAME

& /8 WASHER
(TYP 4 PLCS)

PARAGLIDE STRIPS

/8 X 3 ROLT .
(TYP 4 PLLSY

1

|

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION CHG NO

APP'O| DATE

Trev]
—
%ﬁ“@ FHSELETE (2) HoLes] 1839

38X 3 BOT  LiON At

| 3D

CU [ADD USA. LABEL

/
N2,

e

PEC DEC

CARRIGE GUIDES
(8 PLLSD

DETAIL"A”

g

SEE. DETAILA”

CARRIAGE

- -/~ DETAIL D"

7

)

-

\ @\@ 3/8 NUT
38 SPLITLOCK
WASHER

442 X 3/8 PULLEY
W/ 1.iN BUSHING

1Mz X 22,
END CAP
(TYP. 4 PLCSH

4 (TYP)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

TOLERANCES.
teacer anmovenr

DECIMAL

ParaBody, inc.

RAMSEY, MINNESOTA

li



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

